There is hereby appropriated for operating and capital expenses of the City 
government and its activities for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026, 
as set forth in the Budget of the City of Kings Mountain, the total sum of Sixty-two million, three-
hundred thirty-six thousand, five hundred sixteen dollars ($62,336,516) the same to be allocated as 
set forth in Section II hereof, or as much thereof as may be necessary to defray the expenses and 
activities of the funds and departments of government. 

SECTION II.  That for the Fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026 
the sum of Sixty-two million, three-hundred thirty-six thousand, five hundred sixteen dollars 
($62,336,516) appropriated in Section I hereof, is allocated and appropriated to the funds and 
departments of government as follows: 

Appropriations: 

I. General Fund 

Non-Departmental $ 1,188,682 
Administration   1,111,540 
Human Resources  450,611 
Board of Elections      8,000